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Mission Statement
The Mission of Ambassador Bible College, sponsored by the United 
Church of God, an International Association, is to diligently uphold 
and faithfully teach the truths of God, as found in the Bible, to equip 
disciples of Jesus Christ for a life of faithfulness and godly service.
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Aaron K. Dean 
B.A. (1974), Ambassador 

University; M.B.A. (1990), 
California State University,  

Los Angeles

Frank E. Dunkle 
B.A. (1989) Ambassador 

University; M.A. (1991) UT Tyler; 
Ph.D. (1997) Texas A&M

Faculty & 
Administration

Victor Kubik
B.A. (1969)

Ambassador University

Steven C. Myers 
B.M. (1979) University of Wisconsin; 
B.A. (1986) Ambassador University 

Darris L. McNeely 
B.A.Th. (1973)  

Ambassador University 

Kenneth L. Shoemaker 
Chorale Director

Ambassador Bible College (2000)
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Adjunct Faculty & 
Administration 

Dan Preston
B.S.M.E. (1999)

University of Cincinnati

Scott Ashley
B.A. (1976) Ambassador 

University

Jorge de Campos
Ambassador Bible College 

(2005)

Mario Seiglie 
B.A. (1975) 

Ambassador University

Gary Petty
B.A. (1978) Ambassador 

University

Chris Rowland
B.A. (1994) Wabash College
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Adjunct Faculty &
Administration

Katherine Rowland 
Librarian 

A.A.T. (2011) Ivy Tech 
Community College,

Ambassador Bible College (2012)

Stella Helterbrand 
Food Service Manager
B.S. (2004) Shawnee 

State University,
Ambassador Bible College (2005)

Kathy de Campos 
Administrative Assistant
B.S. (1971), Youngstown 

State University
Ambassador Bible College (2005) 

Randy Urwiller 
B.A. ed. (1982) University of 
Nebraska; B.A. Ambassador 

College (1988); M.A. (1990) UT 
Tyler; Ph.D. (2000) Baylor 

University

Ryan Hall 
Ministerial Trainee

M.T.C. (2005) Jones International 
University

Andy Duran 
Ministerial Trainee

B.S. (2016) University of Illinois
Ambassador Bible College (2011)
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Ambassador 
Bible College
Class of 2019

Autumn Boehland
Eugene, OR

Bradley Bales
Carlisle, IA

Daniel Api
Hacienda Heights, CA

Jacob Bornhorst
Noblesville, IN

Kira Boyd
Des Moines, IA

Sean Boyd
Des Moines, IA

Monique Adie
KwaZulu-Natal, South Africa

Distance Learner
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Chad Browning
Vancouver, WA

Mariah Fitch
Eaton Rapids, MI

Justin Franke
Soldotna, AK

Monica Call
Portsmouth, OH

Daniela Chavez
Dallas, TX

Micah Gunn
Canal Winchester, OH

Morgan Greene
Bristol, TN

Ariana Del Signore
Londonderry, NH

Cameron Holladay
Carnation, WA
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Naia Hooker
Oakland, CA

Gabriel Leal-Alvarado
Phoenix, AZ

Austin Jennings
Gold Coast, QLD, Australia

Distance Learner

Rachael Lucassen
Gold Coast, QLD, Australia

Distance Learner

MacKenzie McCrady
Glendora, CA

John Jeffords
Franklin, TN

Keema Lucassen
Gold Coast, QLD, Australia

Distance Learner

Hayli Messer
Fountain Hills, AZ

Logan McKeon
Cave Creek, AZ
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Levi Miller
Saint Marie, MT

Sabrina Moffitt
Thayer, IA

Andrew Rowland
Cincinnati, OH

Zoe Pierias
Altona North, VIC, Australia

Distance Learner

Jacob Smith
Cincinnati, OH

Antonius Torode 
Waterford, MI

Samantha Murray
Linden, MI

George Rusnak
Cuyahoga Falls, OH

Vladislav Yurishko
Khust, Ukraine

Distance Learner



ABC Chorale
Back Row, left to right: Cameron Holladay, Jacob Bornhorst, Micah Gunn, Bradley Bales,

Second Row: Mariah Fitch, Kira Boyd, Naia Hooker, Jacob Smith, Chad Browning, Austin Jennings, Logan McKeon, Sean Boyd, Justin 
Franke, Monica Call, Sabrina Moffitt,

Third Row: Zoe Pierias, Ariana Del Signore, Samantha Murray, Hayli Messer, Gabriel Leal-Alvarado, Morgan Greene, Daniel Api, 
Antonius Torode, MacKenzie McCrady, Keema Lucassen, Monique Adie, Rachael Lucassen, Autumn Boehland,

Not Pictured: George Rusnak, Vladislav Yurishko.
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Lisa Fenchel, B.A.
Andy Lee, B.S.
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Gary Petty, B.S.
Dan Preston, B.A.
Chris Rowland, B.A. 
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ABC Resident/Adjunct Faculty and Guest Instructors
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Daniel Api
Bradley Bales

Autumn Boehland
Jacob Bornhorst

Kira Boyd
Sean Boyd

Chad Browning
Monica Call

Daniela Chavez
Ariana Del Signore

Mariah Fitch
Justin Franke

Morgan Greene
Micah Gunn

Cameron Holladay
Naia Hooker
John Jeffords

Gabriel Leal-Alvarado

MacKenzie McCrady
Logan McKeon

Hayli Messer
Levi Miller

Sabrina Moffitt
Samantha Murray
Andrew Rowland

George Rusnak
Jacob Smith

Antonius Torode

Distance Learners
Monique Adie

Austin Jennings
Keema Lucassen
Rachael Lucassen

Zoe Pierias
Vladislav Yurishuko
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